BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION **COMMISSION**

COST MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC.,

Complainant,

v.

CASCADE NATURAL GAS CORPORATION,

Respondent.

Docket No. UG-061256

RESPONDENT'S MOTION FOR **CLARIFICATION**

RESPONDENT'S MOTION FOR

CLARIFICATION

32032-0004/LEGAL13092750.1

Perkins Coie LLP 1120 N.W. Couch Street, Tenth Floor Portland, OR 97209-4128 Phone: 503.727.2000

TABLE OF CONTENTS

A.	Background	. 2
	1. CMS's Claims	. 2
	2. The Order	. 3
B.	The Commission Has Resolved All of the Claims CMS Made in its Complaint, Including its Allegations Under RCW 80.28.090 and 80.28.100	. 4
C.	CMS Does Not Have Standing To Make Additional Claims Under RCW 80.28.090 and 80.28.100	. 6
D.	The Commission Does Not Have Jurisdiction To Consider Claims by CMS That Cascade's Rates Are Discriminatory, Below Cost, or Anticompetitive	. 9
E.	The Commission Should Clarify That No Further Proceedings Are Required in This Docket and Close This Docket	12

RESPONDENT'S MOTION FOR CLARIFICATION – i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases
Alabama Propane Gas Association, Inc. v. Alabama Power Company, 98 P.U.R.4th 459, 1988 WL 391393 (Ala. P.S.C. 1988)11
Cole v. Washington Utilities & Transportation Commission, 79 Wash. 2d 302, P.2d 71 (1971)
Connolly v. State of Washington, 79 Wash.2d 500, 487 P.2d 1050 (1971)9
North Pacific Public Service Co. v. Kuykendall, 127 Wash. 73, 219 P. 834 (1923)
State v. Department of Public Service, 6 Wash.2d 676, 108 P.2d 663 (1940)6
Statutes
RCW 80.04.110
RCW 80.04.110(1)passim
RCW 80.04.110(2)5
RCW 80.28.020
RCW 80.28.050
RCW 80.28.0604
RCW 80.28.0804
RCW 80.28.090passim
RCW 80.28.100passim
RCW 80.28.1905
